

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11943/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2004 in AN No. 2228/2004 & CA No. 3123/2004  
of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDULA RAMAIAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 12850 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP9C0 12905/2005 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Partha Sarthy

Mr. John C.Rose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of disbursement of the enhanced amount by  
the High

Court.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted fo  
ur weeks' time to file

counter affidavit.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master