

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5710 OF 2005

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANDULA RAMAIAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5711 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5712 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2009 These Appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For all the  
respondents: Ms. Radha Rani K., Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Bachita Baruah, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to bring on record the  
legal representatives of Respondent No.49 C.A. No.5710 of  
2005.

Tag S.L.P. (C) Nos.18621-26/2005 with these appeals.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. PA.

(SAVITA SAINANI)  
COURT MASTER