

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5710 OF 2005

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANDULA RAMAIAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

with

I.A.No.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5711 OF 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

I.A.No.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5712 OF 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mrs.C.K.Sucharita, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned and

the application for substitution is allowed.

Shri Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf

of the respondents says that he does not want to press the

2

interlocutory applications which are accordingly dismissed.

Learned counsel for the parties very fairly agreed that de-

hors the issues raised in the appeal, their respective clients can

sit across the table and make an endeavour for negotiated

settlement.

In view of the above, we deem it proper to direct the parties

to appear before the Secretary, Legal Services Authority, Andhra

Pradesh High Court, who should, in consultation with the Chairman of the Legal Services Authority of the High Court, constitute a committee for mediation and inform the parties about the date on which they can appear before the Committee to be appointed by the Legal Services Authority.

The parties are directed to appear before the Secretary, Legal Services Authority, Andhra Pradesh High Court, on 15.04.2010.

A report based on the negotiation be submitted to this court in the third week of July, 2010,

List the case on 26.07.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master