

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5710 OF 2005 (For Prel.Hearing)

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANDULA RAMAIAH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl.documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18621-18626 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5711 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5712 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In compliance of order dated 05.04.2010, an exercise was undertaken by Legal Services Authority, Andhra Pradesh High Court for an amicable resolution of the dispute relating to compensation payable to the claimants. However, despite the efforts made by the

Chairman, Legal Services Authority, Andhra Pradesh High Court, the

2

parties could not agree for final settlement.

List the matters on 02.08.2010 in the category of 'after notice matters'.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master